FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/04)

OMD NO. 0651-0027 exp. 6/30/2005)

R



102999619

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mohamed Shamil Uwais	Name: Macrovision Corporation
	A Corporation of Delaware
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
■ No □Yes	
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: 2830 De La Cruz Boulevard
Assignment Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Santa Clara State/Provence: California Zip: 95050.
☐ Other:	Country: USA
Execution Date(s): 7 April 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application Number(s) or patent number(s): :     If this document is being filed together with a new application.	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a     Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Patent Department Macrovision Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 2830 De La Cruz Boulevard	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Santa Clara State: California Zip: 95050	Deposit Account Number:
	13-0762
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

05/10/2005 DBYRME 00000187 130762 01 FC:8021 40.00 BA

11121506

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016534 FRAME: 0398** 

## ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Name and Address of Inventor:

MOHAMED SHAMIL UWAIS 2 Scott Close Woodley Reading RG5 4UP UNITED KINGDOM

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has invented a certain invention entitled:

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING OPERATION OF A COMPONENT ON A COMPUTER SYSTEM

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States:

is attached hereto, being mailed under Express Mail Label Number: EV 094 296 015 US

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Macrovision Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 2830 De La Cruz Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95050, and their successors, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in MY invention, for which I have executed the above mentioned United States patent application and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said applications; I authorize the above - named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016534 FRAME: 0399 their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above - named assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I HAVE SET BELOW MY HANDS,

Signed on this  $\frac{7}{}$  day

Inventor:

of 04, 2005

MOHÁMÉD SHAMIL UWAIS

Witness by

= Ab Tecce

On

7 April 2005